High Yield Bond Fund would generally hold a well-diversified portfolio of securities
from different market sectors that the collapse of any one security or any one
market sector would not impact too greatly on the value of the Eastspring
Investments - Asian High Yield Bond MY Fund.

37Client Services : 03-2778 1000

Annual Report

	 The table below shows assets of the Fund as at 31 March which are exposed to
price risk.

2023 2022

USD USD

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:
  Collective investment scheme 2,872,642 10,087,558

	 The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s loss after tax and net
asset value to movements in prices of collective investment scheme at the end of
each reporting financial year. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the
market price of the collective investment scheme increased by 5% and decreased
by 5% with all other variables held constant. This represents management’s best
estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the collective investment scheme, having
regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

% Change in price
Market

value

Impact on
 loss after

tax and net
asset value

USD USD

2023
+5% 3,016,274 143,632
-5% 2,729,010 (143,632)

2022
+5% 10,591,936 504,378
-5% 9,583,180 (504,378)

Client Services : 03-2778 100038

Eastspring Investments Asian High Yield Bond MY Fund

ii.	 Currency risk

	 While the Target Fund, Eastspring Investments - Asian High Yield Bond Fund is
denominated in USD, it may be invested in whole or in part in securities quoted
in other currencies. The performance of the Target Fund will therefore be affected
by movements in the exchange rate between the currencies in which its assets are
held and its base currency (if foreign currency positions have not been hedged).

	 The following table sets out the foreign currency risk concentrations and
counterparties of the Fund.

Financial